All published data at TCASE = 25°C unless otherwise indicated
Rev. 03, 2023-02-04
© 2023 Wolfspeed, Inc. All rights reserved. Wolfspeed® and the Wolfstreak logo are registered trademarks and the Wolfspeed logo is a trademark of Wolfspeed, Inc.
The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  Tel: +1.919.313.5300
WS1A3940
Package PG-LGA-6x6-3-1
GaN on SiC Power Amplifier Module for 5G

IDQ = 40 mA (peak), PSAT
46 – 31 – %
Ordering Information
Order Code Description
WS1A3940-V2-R00A Sample Quantities
WS1A3940-V2-R1 330 mm (13") Reel 100 pcs
WS1A3940-V2-R3K 330 mm (13") Reel 3,000 pcs
FXA/ WSGPA01V1-18 3.7-3.98 GHz Driver Evaluation Board
FXA/WS1A3940V2-04 3.7-3.98 GHz Evaluation Board
Evaluation Boards - Typical RF Performance
Part Number Frequency POUT
(dBm)
Eff
(%)
Gain
(dB)
PAR
(dB)
ACPR+
(dBc)
ACPR–
(dBc)
Output Stage : WS1A3940
Single-carrier WCDMA Performance, VDD = 48 V, IDQ(main) = 45 mA, channel bandwidth = 3.84 MHz, input PAR = 10 dB @ 0.01% CCDF
FXA/WS1A3940V2-04 3.7-3.98 GHz 39.5 44.5 29.8 8 –27.5 –27.5
WSGPA01 Driver
Single-carrier WCDMA Performance,  VDD = 48 V, IDQ = 25 mA, channel bandwidth = 3.84 MHz, input PAR = 10 dB @ 0.01% CCDF